
tvc 610
--a:n4CnT-s

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL SECONDARY EDUCATION HARYANA,
PANCHKULA

Order No. 1/3-2012 AS (1)	 Dated, Panchkula the 22.01.2013

Sanction for Fts. 169066523/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Ninety Lacs sixty six
thousand five hundred twenty three only) for the payment of 3rd installment of salary

grant for the year 2012-13, of grant in aid in respect of non-govt. aided schools of Haryana
State pertaining to the expenditure for the year 2011-12 under various units of
appropriation is hereby accorded subject to the following conditions for incurring the
expenditure on non-plan and non-recurring basis as per district-wise details given below

and school wise details given in the enclosed lists:-

Installment of Salary/Gratuity Grant, of Privately Managed Aided Schools of
Haryana State for the Year 2012-13

Sr
No

Name of the
District

3rd
installment
on the
basis of
previous
year of
2012-13

Gratuity
Grant

Total Minus
Excess
Grant
Already
Available
with
DEO

Net
Admissible

1 AMBALA 26900000 2438960 29338960 0 29338960

2 BHIWANI 6600000 1341930 7941930 0 7941930

3 FARIDABAD 6727815 616534 7344349 445568 6898781

4 GURGAON 6550000 0 6550000 0 6550000

5 HISAR 8350000 381814 8731814 0 8731814

6 JHAJJAR 300004 0 300004 0 300004

7 JIND 11934000 1190207 13124207 2480000 10644207

8 KAITHAL 1200000 0 1200000 0 1200000

9 KARNAL 15500000 1434152 16934152 0 16934152

10 KURUKSHETRA 10100000 762806 10862806 0 10862806
11 MOHINDERGARH 2250000 2250000 0 2250000

12 MEWAT 1200000 0 1200000 0 1200000

13 PALWAL 1900000 0 1900000 1900000 0

14 PANCHKULA 4350000 396530 4746530 0 4746530

15 PANIPAT 6050000 597267 6647267 0 6647267

16 REWARI 6000000 426963 6426963 0 6426963

17 ROHTAK 14750000 0 14750000 0 14750000

18 SIRSA 4750000 0 4750000 0 4750000

19 SONEPAT 15000000 0 15000000 0 15000000

20 YAMUNANAGAR 13630000 1317668 14947668 1054559 13893109

GRAND TOTAL 164041819 10904831 174946650 5880127 169066523

Further the sanction is hereby accorded to all the DEOs to disburse the same
to the approved Management/Administrators of the concerned Aided School under their
control in their respective Districts subject to the following conditions:-

The	 amount shall be charged/ debitable to the Major Head 	 2202-General
Education-02-Secondary Education-110- Assistance to Non Govt. Secondary Schools-
98-Grant-in-aid to Non-Govt. School (Salary Grant) scheme as figuring in the
printed budget for the year 2012-13.
Under no circumstances, the total amount drawn during the year shall exceed the
amount	 indicated in this sanction order unless and until the same is reviewed at
the	 time	 of fmalization of Revised Estimates for the year 2012-13.

3.	 It	 is	 likely that actual	 justification/requirement for release of
funds	 by	 the Directorate	 may be lower/excess	 than	 the
amount	 indicated in the schedule attached herewith. If that be	 the

DNSALARY GRANT INSTALLMENT (NEW) 2012-13IISALARY GRANT SANCTION-Aloc



situation, the concerned DEO will be competent to draw the amount indicated for the
quarter plus minus the un-utilized portion of the amount for the previous (s)
installments of 1st & 1st quarter as the case may be subject to the condition that
such un-utilized portion should not exceed 25% of the installments for the quarter. It
may also be ensured that this installment of salary grant should not exceed of
the 50% of admissible grant for the year of 2012-13 of the concerned schools.
This amount may be drawn before 28/02/2013 positively. 
The DEO will be responsible for proper utilization of the amount as sanctioned above
in accordance with the stated objectives of the scheme. Further, the sanctioned
amount shall not be utilized for any purpose other the one for which it has been
sanctioned.
The DEO will ensure to obtain the utilization certificates from the GIA receiving
bodies and take all steps considered necessary to ensure that the amount has been
utilized properly including audit of accounts of grant receiving bodies.
The DEO will ensure that the pay of unqualified teachers shall not be charged from
salary grant.
The DEO may reduce the grant where an employment in any recognized aided school
a teacher whose certificate has been withdrawn or who has after due enquiry been
declared unfit to be a teacher by the department.
No aid shall be admissible, on any special increment, allowance or financial benefit
given to the employees by the managing committee at its own level.
No aid shall be granted in respect of any employee, who is retained in service beyond
the age of superannuation, except in the case of National/State awardees in which
extension has been approved by this Directorate.
No aid shall be admissible in the case of an employee appointed by the managing
committee on part time basis.
The minimum number of weekly period of actual secular instructions required for
qualify a teacher for full staff, grant shall not be less than as laid down by the
department from time to time provided that the staff grant may be reduced or
disallowed if this condition is not fulfilled.
No grant shall be calculated more than the prescribed scale of the post sanctioned by
the department.
No grant shall be allowed for the post filled by the managing committee without the
approval of the department.
The rate of dearness allowance, house rent allowance compensatory allowance shall
be claimed as allowed by the Govt./Department from time to time.
The District Education Officer shall draw the amount of salary grant sanctioned to
the school and remit the amount to the duly authorized correspondent of the school
concerned through bank draft/ account payee cheque immediately. It should also be
ensured that the school has authorized managing committee duly approved by the

/ department. It may also be ensured that the management has actually been made the
payment to the employees during the year 2011-12 for which the claim is made.
The amount should be rechecked and make payment to the school accordingly but
should not be more than the amount to the school. The APRs be sent to the
Directorate by 15/02/2013 positively and utilization certificate in respect of this
grant duly countersigned by DEO is sent to the Accountant General., Haryana,
Chandigarh directly within 30 days with a copy to this Directorate for record.
It may please be ensured that the salary grant is not to be released to the institutions
from whom the utilization certificates in respect of any previous grant-in-aid is
awaited.
No grant will be given to the institution in case it is not permanently recognized.
No grant will be given to the intuition, if it does not fulfill any condition laid down in
the rules for release of the grant.
No grant will be given to the institution if any proceedings under Haryana School
Education Act, 1995 and rules made there under are pending.
DEOs may ensure that grant is not to be released in those cases where institution
has not paid the salary of the employees for the last quarter of 2011-12 and so on.

22.	 DEO may ensure that grant is not be released for those posts on which the teachers
working on sanctioned posts have been declared surplus in rationalization report
which has been sent to his office/management of the school.

DNSALARY GRANT INSTALLMENT (NEW) 2012-13VSALARY GRANT SANCTION-.doc



situation, the concerned DEO will be competent to draw the amount indicated for the
quarter plus minus the un-utilized portion of the amount for the previous (s)
installments of 1st 8s 1st quarter as the case may be subject to the condition that
such un-utilized portion should not exceed 25% of the installments for the quarter. It
may also be ensured that this installment of salary grant should not exceed of
the 50% of admissible grant for the year of 2012-13 of the concerned schools.
This amount may be drawn before 28/02/2013 uositivelv. 
The DEO will be responsible for proper utilization of the amount as sanctioned above
in accordance with the stated objectives of the scheme. Further, the sanctioned
amount shall not be utilized for any purpose other the one for which it has been
sanctioned.
The DEO will ensure to obtain the utilization certificates from the GIA receiving
bodies and take all steps considered necessary to ensure that the amount has been
utilized properly including audit of accounts of grant receiving bodies.
The DEO will ensure that the pay of unqualified teachers shall not be charged from
salary grant.
The DEO may reduce the grant where an employment in any recognized aided school
a teacher whose certificate has been withdrawn or who has after due enquiry been
declared unfit to be a teacher by the department.
No aid shall be admissible, on any special increment, allowance or fmancial benefit
given to the employees by the managing committee at its own level.
No aid shall be granted in respect of any employee, who is retained in service beyond
the age of superannuation, except in the case of National/State awardees in which
extension has been approved by this Directorate.
No aid shall be admissible in the case of an employee appointed by the managing
committee on part time basis.
The minimum number of weekly period of actual secular instructions required for
qualify a teacher for full staff, grant shall not be less than as laid down by the
department from time to time provided that the staff grant may be reduced or
disallowed if this condition is not fulfilled.
No grant shall be calculated more than the prescribed scale of the post sanctioned by
the department.
No grant shall be allowed for the post filled by the managing committee without the
approval of the department.
The rate of dearness allowance, house rent allowance compensatory allowance shall
be claimed as allowed by the Govt./Department from time to time.
The District Education Officer shall draw the amount of salary grant sanctioned to
the school and remit the amount to the duly authorized correspondent of the school

(concerned through bank draft/account payee cheque immediately. It should also be
ensured that the school has authorized managing committee duly approved by the
department. It may also be ensured that the management has actually been made the
payment to the employees during the year 2011-12 for which the claim is made.
The amount should be rechecked and make payment to the school accordingly but
should not be more than the amount to the school. The APRs be sent to the
Directorate by 15/02/2013 positively and utilization certificate in respect of this
grant duly countersigned by DEO is sent to the Accountant General., Haryana,
Chandigarh directly within 30 days with a copy to this Directorate for record.
It may please be ensured that the salary grant is not to be released to the institutions
from whom the utilization certificates in respect of any previous grant-in-aid is
awaited.
No grant will be given to the institution in case it is not permanently recognized.
No grant will be given to the intuition, if it does not fulfill any condition laid down in
the rules for release of the grant.
No grant will be given to the institution if any proceedings under Haryana School
Education Act, 1995 and rules made there under are pending.
DEOs may ensure that grant is not to be released in those cases where institution
has not paid the salary of the employees for the last quarter of 2011-12 and so on.

22.	 DEO may ensure that grant is not be released for those posts on which the teachers
working on sanctioned posts have been declared 'surplus in rationalization report
which has been sent to his office/management of the school.

D:MSALARY GRANT INSTALLMENT (NEW) 2012-131ISALARY GRANT SANCTION-4m



r

23.	 DEO may also ensure that Employer's share of CPF (25 % of 10 % of Basic Pay) w.e.f.
5/98 to 3/2012 has been deducted from Grant-in-aid claims of concerned schools.
CPF amount may be worked out by S.O. and if any amount is found yet to be
recoverable from any school management, the same may be deducted from payable
Grant-in-aid of concerned school before releasing this installment of Grant-in-aid.

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA
DIRECTOR GENERAL SECONDARY EDUCATION

HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. 1/3-2012 AS(1)	 Dated, Panchkula the 22.01.2013

A copy is forwarded to the following for further necessary action:-
Director Elementary Education, Haryana Panchkula
All the District Education Officers of Haryana Sate with the request to draw the
amount before 28.02.2013  and the same may be disbursed to the concerned
approved Managements/Administrators of the concerned privately managed Aided
Schools immediately, while making payment to the aided schools conditions
mentioned in the sanction must be adhered to strictly.
The Accountant General (ABBE), Haryana, Chandigarh
All the Treasury Officers of Haryana State.
Superintendent Budget Branch(Local).
Chief Accounts Officer (Local).
PS/DSE.
PS/FCSE.

9.	 Sr. Accounts Officer (BCA), Secondary Education.

Ac	 cer
For Director Gene	 condary Education

Haryan Panchkula.

D:VSALARY GRANT INSTALLMENT (NEW) 2012-L3YSALARY GRANT SANG-DON-4a



Salary Grant for the year 2012-13
(On the basis of 2011.12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd
1nsta'lament

on the basis of
2011-12

Total of the 3rd
installant of
Graduity Grant

Total Grant

1 Arya G.H.8. A/Cantt. 1300000 159131 1459131
2 Arya H.S. Malian 800000 262500 1062500

9000003 A.8. 11.8. A/City 900000
4 B.D. HAL A/Cantt 600000 600000
5 D.A.V. H.B. A/Cantt. 700000 700000
6 Dmr llama) 0.11.8. A/City 600000 600000
7 Tarulcha Khakis. 11.8.

A/Cantt
1700000 1700000

8 G.R.S.D. H.S. A/City 1200000 1200000
9 Guru Hargobind Singh

O.H.B. A/City
700000 323790 1023790

10 Hargolal 0.11.8 A/Cantt. 300000 96831 396831

11 J.R.D. &rya 0.H.8 A/City 700000 700000

12 Jain 0.1.S. A/Cantt. 150000 150000
13 1LP.A.IL Mahavidyalaya

A/City
1400000 1400000

14 Kalgidhar Minya H.8.
A/City 800000 30465 830465

18 IChalsa 11.8. A/City 1400000 1400000
16 L.D. Arya 0.11.8. A/City 400000 400000

17 L.S.S.D. 0.11.8. Model
towan A/City 400000 400000

18 M.L. Arya 0.11.8. A/Cantt. 200000 200000

19 M.R.B.D. H.S. Shalmadpur 600000 356878 956878

20 Modern H.11. Basra 200000 200000
21 N.D.S.D.R., H.S.Segti 250000 250000
22 P.K.R. MILS. A/City 1300000 324749 1624749
23 8.A. Jain H.8. A/City 2000000 506180 2506180
24 8.A. Jain Girls 11.8. A/City 700000 262500 962500

25 8.1311.8.D. Girls H.S.
A/City

600000 600000

26 8.D. ILES. Topkhana
A/Cantt.

500000 500000

17 8.D. H.S. Hill Road
A/Cantt. 600000 17845 617845

28 S.D. H.8.Topkkana
A/Cantt. 2200000 2200000

29 8.D. Kenya 11.8. A/Cantt. 100000 100000

30 S.M. Janta H.8. Baran 200000 200000
31 Sawa Samiti O.H.S.

A/Cantt.
700000 700000

32 Sikh 0.11.8. A/Cantt. 1700000 1700000
33 Sohan Lal D.A.V. G.H.8

A/City
1000000 1000000

34 United Church Girls High
School, Ambala City O 98091 98091

TOTAL 26900000 2438960 29338960

• ., OK
Education, Haryana,for Director General



DISTRICT BHIWANI

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd installment
on the basis of
previous year of
2011-12

Total of the 3rd
installament of
Graduity Grant

Total Grant

1 Goswami Chander girl
Girls H.S. Bhiwani

800000 800000

2 K.M. H.S. Bhiwani 500000 500000
3 SDJ Girls HS Bhiwani 350000 350000

4 TIT SSS Bhiwani 1500000 1079430 2579430
5 Utamibai Arya Girls HS

Bhiwani
500000 262500 762500

6 Vaish HS Ch.Dadri
Bhiwani

650000 650000

7 Vaish SSS Bhiwani 2300000 2300000
TOTAL 6600000 1341930 7941930

Meer

for Director General.	 ndary Eduaction,
Haryana, Panchkula



DISTRICT FARIDABAD

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the
School

3rd
installment on
the basis of
previous year of
2011-12

Graduity Grant Total Grant

1 Agarwal Sr.
Sec. School
Ballabgarh

1500000 1500000

2 Guru Nanak
H.S. Jawahar
Colony FBD •

170000 170000

3 K.L.M. D.N.P.
1E/64 FBD

900000 616534 1516534

4 K.L.M. D.N.P.
High School
S.E.55HD FBD

1257815 1257815

5 Mahadev Dasai
Sr Sec School
Sec 16 FBD

2900000 2900000

8 TOTAL 6727815 616534 7344349

Note:- An amount of Rs. 445568/- has already been granted as salary grant in
2nd installment hence rupees 6898781/ . is 'noted in lieu of Rs 7344349/- i.e

Rs 445568/- be adjusted.

Officer
for Director Gen	 Se ondary Eduaction,

Haryana, Panchkula



for Director Gene
Panc

er
Eduaction, Haryana

DISTRICT GUROAON

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd installment on
the basis of
previous year of
2011-12

Graduity Grant Total
Grant

1 Arya Vidhya Mandir High
School, Gurgaon

450000 450000

2 DAV High School Gurgaon 700000 700000
3 Guru Nank Kanya High School

Gurgaon
1100000 1100000

4 M.L.A. Sr. Sec School • Jatuali,
Gurgaon

1100000 1100000

5 Marumal Girls High School
Gurgaon

650000 650000

6 S.D. Senior Secondary School
Gurgaon

1400000 1400000

7 S.D. Girls Sr. Sec School
Gurgaon

650000 650000

8 Vedic Kanya High School
Gurgaon

500000 500000

9 TOTAL 6550000 6550000



DISTRICT HISAR
Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd Installment
on the basis of
previous year of
2011-12

Graduity Grant Total Grant

1 Arya High School Patel
Nagar Hisar

390000 300000

2 C.A.V. High School, Hisar 650000 650000

3 Fateh Chand Kanya Sr. Sec.
School Hisar

600000
,

600000

4 Guru Nanak High School
Hisar

250000 250000

5 Gurukul Arya Nagar Hisar 150000 150000

6 H.R. Hindu Sr. Sec School
Hisar

300000 300000

7 H.T.M. High School Hisar 250000 250000

8 J.N.Arya High School Hisar 850000 850000

9 Jain Girls Sr. Sec. School
Hisar

350000 350000

10 Jatt High School Hisar 750000 750000

11 Manwanti Arya Kanya Sr.
Sec. Hansi Hisar

650000 650000

12 P.C.S.D High School Hansi 1700000 119314 1819314

13 P.G.S.D. High School Hisar 1100000 262500 1362500

14 S.D. Girls Sr. Sec School
Hansi Hisar

450000 450000

TOTAL 8350000 381814 8731814

A • ts •fficer
for Director General Se o	 Eduaction, Haryana

Panch



DISTRICT JHAJJAR
Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd installment
on the basis of
previous year of
2011-12

Graduity Grant Total
Grant

1 S.D.Middle School
Jhajjar

85000 85000

2 Sri Mahavir Jain Middle
School Bahadurgarh

250000 250000

3 Vaish Arya Girls High
School Bahadurgarh

450000 450000

4 Vaish High School
Bahadurgarh

350000 350000

TOTAL 300004 300004

A
for Director General Sec

Panc

cer
uaction. Haryana



DISTRICT JIND

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd installment on
the basis of
previous year of
2011-12

Graduity Grant Total Grant

1 Arya KMV, Narwana 250000 470609 720609

2 Arya Sr. Sec. School,
Narwana, Jind

2500000 38449 2538449

3 Jatt Sr. Sec. School,
Jind

1800000 1800000

4 Kanya Gurukul H/S,
Shadipur Juliana

160000 164621 324621

5 Maharaja Agarsen
Girls Sr. Sec. School

224000 141835 365835

6 S.D. Kanya M.V,
Narwana

1000000 1000000

7 S.D. Sr. Sec. School,
Jind

4000000 306779 4306779

8 S.D. Sr. Sec, School,
Narwana

2000000 67914 2067914

TOTAL 11934000 1190207 13124207

Total Amount to be drawn by District Education Officer, Jind Rs. 1	 ne
_
 rore Sixx acs

Forty four thousand two hundred seven only)

Note:- An amount of Rs. 24,80,000/- is already available with District Education Officer,
Jind hence Rs 1,06,44,207/- is alloted in lieu of Rs. 1,31,24,207/-. An amount of Rs.
24,80,000/- be adjusted.

car
for Director Gene	 • ndary Eduaction,

Haryana nchkula



DISTRICT KAITHAL

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd installment
on the basis of
previous year of
2011-12

Graduity
Grant

Total Grant

1 A.S. Arya High School
Pundri

600000 600000

2 Arya Girls Middle School,
Kaithal

0 0

3 Hindu SSS Kaithal 600000 600000

4 J.R.D. Aggarwal High
School Kaithal

0 0

TOTAL 1200000 1200000

for Director General Bacon
Panc

cer
ction, Haryana



DISTRICT KARNAL

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd installment
on the basis of
previous year of
2011-12

Graduity Grant Total Grant

1 Arya Kanya Gurukul
Padha Karnal

150000 150000

2 Arya Kanya Gurukul Mor
Majra

1000000 1000000

3 D.A.V. Girls Sr. Sec.
School Karnal

1200000 1200000

4 D.A.V. Sr. Sec. School
Karnal

2300000 200803 2500803

5 Daya Nand Model Sr Sec
School Karnal

800000 800000

6 Guru Arjun Dev Hingh
School Assandh

800000 800000

7 Guru Nanak Girls Sr.
Sec. School Karnal

700000 700000

8 Jain Girls Sr. Sec. School
Karnal

1200000 1200000

9 L.S.S.D. Girls Sr. Sec.
School

1050000 220362 1270362

10 R.D. Arya Girls High
School Karnal

600000 842341 1442341

11 S.D. Girls Sr. Sec. School
Karnal

1300000 170646 1470646

12 S.D. Senior Secondary
School Karnal

3500000 3500000

13 Shekhpura Khalsa Sr.
Sec. Schol Karnal

900000 900000

TOTAL 15500000 1434152 16934152

A	 car
for Director General Se on	 uaction, Haryana

Panch



Ac
for Director General Secon

Panch
ction, Haryana

DISTRICT KURUKSHETRA

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd
installment
on the basis
of previous
year of 2011-
12

Graduity
Grant

Total Grant

1 Arya Girls Sr. Sec. School,
Shahbad

850000 850000

2 Arya Sr. Sec School, 800000 27489 827489
Thanesar

3 B.S.N. Sr. Sec. School,
Pehowa

900000 900000

4 D.A.V. Sr. Sec. School,
Shahbad Markanda,
Kurukshetra

300000 300000

5 Gita Girls Sr. Sec., School,
Thanesar

200000 200000

6 Guru Nanak High School,
Ladwa

700000 700000

7 Guru Nank Sr. Sec.
School, Kurukshetra

300000 300000

8 Hindu High School, Ladwa 1000000 1000000

9 Janta Sr. Sec. School 550000 550000
10 Khanwal Khalsa H.S.,

Shahbad Markanda,
Kurukshetra

1000000 1000000

11 M.L.B Sr. Sec. School,
Kurukshetra

0 0

12 S.M.B Gita Sr. Sec. School,
Kurukshetra

3000000 735317 3735317

13 SGNP Girls Sr. Sec.
School, Shahbad

500000 500000

TOTAL 10100000 762806 10862806



DISTRICT KURUKSHETRA

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd
installment
on the basis
of previous
year of 2011-
12

Graduity
Grant

Total Grant

1 Arya Girls Sr. Sec. School,
Shahbad

850000 850000

2 Arya Sr. Sec. School,
Thanesar

800000 27489 827489

3 B.S.N. Sr. Sec. School,
Pehowa

900000 900000

4 D.A.V. Sr. Sec. School,
Shahbad Markanda,
Kurukshetra

300000 300000

5 Gita Girls Sr. Sec., School,
Thanesar

200000 200000

6 Guru Nanak High School,
Ladwa

700000 700000

7 Guru Nank Sr. Sec.
School, Kurukshetra

300000 300000

8 Hindu High School, Ladwa 1000000 1000000

9 Janta Sr. Sec. School 550000 550000
10 Khanwal Khalsa H.S.,

Shahbad Markanda,
Kurukshetra

1000000 1000000

11 M.L.B Sr. Sec. School,
Kurukshetra

0 0

12 S.M.B Gita Sr. Sec. School,
Kurukshetra

3000000 735317 3735317

13 SGNP Girls Sr. Sec.
School, Shahbad

500000 500000

TOTAL 10100000 762806 10862806

Ac	 car
for Director General flacon	 uaction, Haryana

Panchkula



Meer
for Director General Se

Pan
uaction, Haryana

PLUELCLIGOAREINKLI

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd
installmen
t on the
basis of
previous
year of
2011-12

Graduity
Grant

Total Grant

1
A.S.D. High School
Narnaul

1100000 1100000

2
K.L.High School
Namaul

350000 350000

3
Saini High School
Narnaul

800000 800000

TOTAL 2250000 2250000



DISTRICT MEWAT

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of

2011-121
Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd
installment
on the basis
of previous
year of 2011-
12

Graduity
Grant

Total
Grant

1

Daya Nand High
School F.P. Jhirkha
Mewat

500000 500000

2
Hindu High School
Nuh Mewat

700000 700000

3

MYK High School Nuh
Mewat 0 0
TOTAL 1200000 1200000



DISTRICT PALWAL

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the
School

3rd installment
on the basis of
previous year of
2011-12

Graduity Grant Total Grant

1 D.G. Khan Sr. Sec.
School Palwal

600000 0 600000

2 Saraswati Sr. Sec
School Palwal

1300000 0 1300000

TOTAL 1900000 0 1900000

Note.- Since an amount of Rs. 73,00,000 (Seventy three lacs only) has already
been allotted to District Education Officer, Palwal at the time of 1st
installment. Now an amount of Rs 1900000 (Ninteen Lacs only) as 3rd
installment is to be Adjusted out of the salary grant already granted to DEO,
Palwal

er
for Director General Be 	 Eduaction, Haryana

Panc



DISTRICT PANCHKULA

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the
School

3rd installment on
the basis of
previous year of
2011-12

Graduity Grant Total Grant

1 Arya Girls H.S
Kalka

1100000 1100000

2 Hindu Girls SSS
Kalka

1500000 396530 1896530

3 HMT EES HS
Pinjore

900000 900000

4 Jainendre Gurukul
HS Pkl

400000 400000

5 Saket High School,
Chandimandir

0 0

7 Sikh Girls HS
Kalka

450000 450000

TOTAL 4350000 396530 4746530

	

Ac tin	 er

	

for Director General &icon	 nation, Haryana
Panchkula



DISTRICT PANIPAT

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd
installment
on the
basis of
previous
year of
2011-12

Graduity
Grant

Total Grant

1 Arya Girls Sr. Sec
School Panipat

200000 200000

2 Arya Sr. Sec School
Panipat

2000000 2000000

3 I.B.L.B Sr. Sec. Panipat 450000 13540 463540

4 Jain High School,
Panipat

0 0

5 S.D. Girls Sr.Sec School
Panipat

1500000 347979 1847979

6 S.D. Sr. Sec. School
Panipat

1200000 1200000

7 Vash Girls Sr. Sec.
School Samalkha

400000 235748 635748

8 Vash Sr. Sec. School
Samallcha

300000 300000

TOTAL 6050000 597267 6647267

for Director Gene 'Sec
Pan

Officer
ucation, Haryana



DISTRICT REWARI

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd
installment
on the basis
of previous
year of 2011-
12

Gradnity
Grant

Total Grant

1
Hindu High School,
Rewari

1100000 164463 1264463

2
Jain Girls High School,
Rewari

500000 262500 762500

3
Jain High School,
Rewari

1500000 1500000

4
Saini High School,
Rewari

1300000 1300000

5
Satish Public High
School, Rewari

900000 900000

6
Vishwkarma High
School, Rewari

700000 700000

TOTAL 6000000 426963 6426963



DISTRICT ROTHAK

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd
installment
on the basis
of previous
year of 2011-
12

Graduity
Grant

Total Grant

1 Arya High Schoiol
Rohtak

450000 450000

2 Bhart Tek Girls High
School Rohtak

1000000 1000000

3 Bharti Kanya High
School Rohtak

1200000 1200000

4 D.A.V. High School
Hassangarh

500000 500000

5 Dhanwantri Girls
High School Rohtak

900000 900000

6 G.B.0 High School
Rohtak

600000 600000

7 Guru Nank Girls High
School Rohtak

750000 750000

8 Jain Girls High School
Rohtak

650000 650000

9 Jain High School
Rohtak

500000 500000

10 Jatt High School
Rohtak

2000000 2000000

11 S.D. Girls High School
Rohtak

0 0

12 S.D.High School
Lakhanmajra

500000 500000

13 S.M.P. High School
Rohtak

700000 700000

14 Saini Girls High
School Rohtak

400000 400000

15 Saini High School
Rohtak

1100000 1100000

16 V.K.M. High School
Rohtak

1700000 1700000

17 Vaish Girls High
School Rohtak

700000 700000

18 Vaish High School
Rohtak

1100000 1100000

TOTAL 14750000 14750000

fficer
for Director General	 dary Education, Haryana

Pane



DISTRICT SONEPAT

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011 12)
Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd installment on
the basis of previous
year of 2011-12

Graduity
Grant

Total Grant

1 Arya Girls High School
Gohana

450000 450000

2 Arya Girls High School
Mohana

300000 300000

3 Arya Girls High School
Sonepat

400000 400000

4 B.K.C.S.D. Girls High
School Sonepat

1100000 1100000

5 B.M.D.N. Middle School
Sonepat

400000 400000

6 C.R.Z. High School
Sonepat

0 ' 0

7 Church Methodist Middle
School Sonepat

400000 400000

8 Dharmawati Public
Middle School, Sonepat

600000 600000

9 H.P. High School Gohana 1500000 1500000

10 Hindu Kanya High School
Sonepat

1900000 1900000

11 Jain High School Gohana 250000 250000

12 Janta High School
Butana

1300000 1300000

13 Janta High School
Gannaur

0 0

14 Kanya Gurukul High
School Khanpur Kalan

900000 900000

15 Modern Middle School
Pipli,Sonepat

200000 200000

16 S.K. High School Gohana 0 0

17 S.M. Hindu High School
Sonepat

4500000 4500000

18 Sanskrit High School
Bahlgarh

0 0

19 Sh. R.M.S. Girls High
School Sonepat

800000 800000

20 T.R. Girls High School
Sonepat

0 0

TOTAL 15000000 15000000

for Director 404j1)1.1iral
Haryana, •	 311,



DISTRICT SIRSA

Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 On the basis of 2011-12)

Sr. No. Name of the School 3rd
installment
on the basis
of previous
year of 2011-
12

Graduity
Grant

Total Grant

1 Arya Girls Sr. Sec.
School, Sirsa

700000 700000

2 Arya Sr. Sec School,
Sirsa

1300000 1300000

3 Arya Vidhya Mandhir
High School, Dabwali

450000 450000

4 Guru Hari Singh
High School, Jeewan
Nagar

300000 300000

5 Mamta Girls Sr. Sec.
School Sirsa

150000 150000

7 Raja Ram Aggarwal
Girsl Sr. Sec. School
Mandi

700000 700000

8 S.G.G.S. Khalsa High
School Sirsa

800000 800000

9 S.S. Jain Girls High
School Sirsa

350000 350000

TOTAL 4750000 4750000

Nicer
for Director General Saco	 Education, Haryana

Panc hula



RIEERIMEMEINAZIAME
Salary Grant for the year 2012-13 (On the basis of 2011 12)

Sr.
No.

Name of the School 3rd installment on
the beak of previous
year 0[2011-12

Oradnity Grant Total Grant

1 B.M.D. Jain Girls H.S
Workshop

100000 0 100000

2 D.A.V. Girls High
School Y/Nagar

800000 0 800000

3 D.A.V. Sr. Sec School
Y/Nagar

800000 0 800000

4 D.D. Aggarwal High
School, Jagadhari
0Y/Nagar)

150000 0 150000

5 D.A.V. Co. Edu. High
School Workshop

600000 0 600000

6 D.A.V. High School
Mustafabad

200000 0 200000

7 D.A.V. Middle School
Y/Nagar

150000 0 150000

S Daya Nand High
School Y/Nagar

300000 0 300000

9 G.R. Arya High School
Buria

250000 0 250000

10 Harinam Gorawanti
High School Y/Nagar

700000 0 700000

11 Hindu A.S. High
School, Sadora,
Yamuna Nagar

800000 0 800000

12 Hindu Girls SW,
Jagadhari

80000 0 80000

13 Janta High School,
Mustafabad

1200000 0 1200000

14 M.L.N. High School
Radaur

900000 272372 1172372

15 M.L.N. Sr. Sec. School
Y/Nagar

700000 959306 1659306

16 S.D. Marsh Jain
Kanya, Sadhora

350000 11104 361104

17 S.D. H S J.Workshop 200000 200000

13 S.D. Sr. Sec. School,
Jagadhari

1600000 20520 1620520

19 S.G.N. ICanya High
School Santpura,
Y/Nagar

450000 40639 490639

20 S.O.N. Khalsa SS
School J. Workshop

1150000 0 1150000

21 S.G.N. Khalea Sr. Sec.
School Y/Nagar

200000 0 200000

22 Saraawati Vidya
Mandl/. High School,
Jagadhri

450000 0 450000

23 Swami Viveka ?lands
High School Y/Nagar

1500000 13727 1513727

TOTAL 13630000 1317663 14947663

Notes- An amount of Re. 10,54,559/- as an excess amout already available
with District Education Officer, Yamunanagar be adjusted in salary grant.
Now DEO will draw Re. 1,38,93,109/- (Re. One Crore thirty eight lacs ninty
three thousand one hundred and nine only in lieu of Re. 1,49,47,668/- (Re.
One crore forty nine lace forty seven thousand six hundred and sixty eight
only).


	Orders 2013-01-28 13
	Orders 2013-01-28 14
	Orders 2013-01-28 15
	Orders 2013-01-28 16
	Orders 2013-01-28 17
	Orders 2013-01-28 18
	Orders 2013-01-28 19
	Orders 2013-01-28 20
	Orders 2013-01-28 21
	Orders 2013-01-28 22
	Orders 2013-01-28 23
	Orders 2013-01-28 24
	Orders 2013-01-28 25
	Orders 2013-01-28 26
	Orders 2013-01-28 27
	Orders 2013-01-28 28
	Orders 2013-01-28 29
	Orders 2013-01-28 30
	Orders 2013-01-28 31
	Orders 2013-01-28 32
	Orders 2013-01-28 33
	Orders 2013-01-28 34
	Orders 2013-01-28 35
	Orders 2013-01-28 36
	Orders 2013-01-28 37

